

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A.NO.2  
IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.625 OF 2006

VANDANA SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA SAHAY SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(For correction of typographical error and office report)

Date: 29/10/2007 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Applicant/

Respondent(s)

Mr. Sib0 Sankar Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the order dated 3rd November, 2006, the words "Petition  
No.(M) 49 of 2006" shall be read as "Petition No.(M) 47 of 2006".

The interlocutory application is, accordingly, disposed of.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.2

IN

TRANSFER PETITION [CIVIL] NO.625 OF 2006

Vandana Srivastava

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Devendra Sahay Srivastava

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the order dated 3rd November, 2006, the words "Petition No.(M) 49 of 2006" shall be read as "Petition No.(M) 47 of 2006".

The interlocutory application is, accordingly, disposed of.

.J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.J.

[P.P. NAOLEKAR]

New Delhi,  
October 29, 2007.